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MINUTES 

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

 
December 2, 2014 

 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, December 2, 2014, 
commencing at 9:32 a.m. Chairman Christi Craddick , Commissioner David Porter 
and Commissioner Barry T. Smitherman were present. 
Chairman Craddick presided. 
 
HEARINGS DIVISION 
 
GAS SERVICES 
 
1. GUD No. 10296: Complaint filed by Eastman Chemical Company against Westlake 
Ethylene Pipeline Corporation (Westlake Pipeline) regarding Westlake Pipeline's system 
operated pursuant to T-4 Permit No. 05253. 
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
2. GUD No. 10386: Application of Hughes Natural Gas, Inc. for Test Year 2013 annual 
rate adjustment program for the environs areas. 
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION 
 
3. Docket No. C13-0010-SC-11-F: Application of San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
for Phase III release of reclamation obligations for an aggregate 804.96 acres, revised 
to 449.86 acres, Atascosa and McMullen Counties, Texas; Permit No. 11G. 
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS 
 
4. O&G 06-0289656: Application of P. O. & G. Operating, Inc. for a permit to inject 
fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas pursuant to 16 TAC §3.46 in the Forest 
Hill Sub-Clkvle. SD. Unit, Well No. 203W, Forest Hill Field, Wood County, Texas. 
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
5. O&G 02-0288946: Commission-called hearing to provide Sable Environmental LLC 
with an opportunity to show cause why the Commercial Injection Permit (Project F-
18813) for the FF Coy City SWD Lease, Well No. 1, Coy City (7100) Field, Karnes 
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County, Texas should not be cancelled for failure to provide proper notice as required 
by 16 TAC §3.46. 
The Commission dismissed the complaint in a 2-1 vote. Chairman Craddick and 
Commissioner Smitherman voted to dismiss and Commissioner Porter was opposed to 
the dismissal. 
 
6. O&G 20-0292143: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bailey's Energy, LLC  
(Operator No. 044256); Motion for Rehearing. 
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  
The Commission unanimously approved the following consent agenda: 
 
7. O&G 7C-0291169: Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. to amend 
field rules for the Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Various Counties, Texas. 
 
8. O&G 7C-0291171: Application of Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc. to amend 
field rules for the Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Various Counties, Texas. 
 
9. O&G 8A-0290057: Application of Oxy USA Inc. to amend field rules for the Suntura 
(Lower Clear Fork) Field, Terry County, Texas. 
 
10. O&G 06-0291054: Application of Samson Lone Star, L.L.C. to amend field rules for 
the Oak Hill (Cotton Valley) Field, Gregg, Harrison, Panola, and Rusk Counties, Texas. 
Order Nunc Pro Tunc. 
 
11. O&G 8A-0292299 Application of Manzano, L.L.C. to adopt permanent field rules 
for the Platang (San Andres) Field, Yoakum County, Texas. 
 
12. O&G 8A-0290784: Application of Yucca Energy, Inc. to consider unitization and 
secondary recovery authority for the proposed West Reeves Unit, Reeves (San Andres) 
Field, Yoakum County, Texas. 
 
13. O&G 02-0289082: Application of BES Environmental Services, Inc. pursuant to 16 
TAC §3.9 for a commercial permit to dispose of oil and gas waste into a porous 
formation not productive of oil or gas, Hoskins, W.B. Lease, Well No. 1, Speary (Roeder 
9100) Field, Karnes County, Texas. 
 
14. O&G 01-0292945: Application of Brander, Sam H. (088618) for an exception to 16 
TAC §3.21 authorizing production by swabbing, bailing or jetting for Well Nos. 1, 2, 3, 
and 4, on the Elliot, B. (11596) Lease, Somerset Field, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
15. O&G 7C-0288791 Application of EP Energy E&P Company, L.P. for an exception to 
16 TAC §3.32 for the University East 43-24 Central Production Facility, University 
East Lease, LIN (Wolfcamp) Field, Crockett County, Texas. 
 
16. O&G 20-0292144: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Bass Petroleum, Inc. 
(Operator No. 054836); Motion for Rehearing. 
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17. O&G 20-0292147: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Briarcreek Operating, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 090977); Motion for Rehearing. 
 
18. O&G 20-0292148: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Cal-Tex Fossil, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 123567); Motion for Rehearing. 
 
19. O&G 20-0292166: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Resolute Natural Res. Co., 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 703352); Motion for Rehearing. 
 
20. O&G 20-0292170: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Skylar Exploration Company, 
L.L.C. (Operator No. 785940); Motion for Rehearing. 
 
21. O&G 20-0292172: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Texxol Operating Company, 
Inc. (Operator No. 009534); Motion for Rehearing. 
 
22. O&G 03-0283438: Hilcorp Energy Company for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation pursuant to 16 TAC §3.101 for the Wilcox Upper Meek Sand Formation, 
Cooley (Meek Sand) Field, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
23. O&G 03-0293379: Denbury Onshore, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Oyster Bayou Field Unit (#25515) 
Lease, Oyster Bayou (67947 001) Field, Chambers County, Texas. 
 
24. O&G 8A-0293345: Kinder Morgan Production Co., L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the SACROC Unit (#03137) 
Lease, Kelly-Snyder (48583 001) Field, Scurry County, Texas. 
 
25. O&G 06-0293096: Culver & Cain Production, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 
TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Crow Rodessa Upper Unit 
(#05890) Lease, Crow (Rodessa, Up.) (21971 600) Field, Wood County, Texas. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS (524 items; numbers 26 - 549) 
The Commission unanimously approved the following enforcement orders: 
 
26. O&G 7B-0285460: Miller Operating Company, L.L.C., (Operator No. 568561) 
enforcement action regarding the Fulfer, Mrs. W.T. et al. Gas Unit Lease, Well No. 1 
(RRC ID 018568), X-Ray (Marble Falls) Field, Erath County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§3.14(b)(2). 
 
27. O&G 04-0280283: Continental Exploration, L.L.C. (Operator No. 173649) 
enforcement action regarding the A.F. Muller Gas Unit (064642) Lease, Well No.1, 
Lake Casa Blanca (Lobo) Field, Webb County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.2(a), 
3.3(2), 3.14(b)(2) and Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §91.143. 
 
28. O&G 6E-0281914: M-C Production & Drilling Co., Inc. (Operator No. 518063) 
enforcement action regarding the B.C. Christian (07231) Lease, East Texas Field, 
Gregg County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(I). 
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29. O&G 6E-0287445: Exzena Oil Corp. (Operator No. 257063) enforcement action 
regarding the Still, A. L. (07190) Lease, Well Nos. 1, 2, 2A, 3, 4A, 6A, 7A, 8, 9, 10A, 11, 
12A, 13, 14A, 15A, 16A, 17A and 18, East Texas Field, Gregg County, Texas. Violation 
of 16 TAC §3.73(i) and Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann §91.143. 
 
30. O&G 7B-0277540: International Oil & Gas Consultant (Operator No. 424940) 
enforcement action regarding the Belding, C. H. Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC No. 034388), 
Belding (Bend Congl.) Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.14(b)(2). 
 
31. O&G 7B-0285461: Miller Operating Company, L.L.C., (Operator No. 568561) 
enforcement action regarding the Rogers Lease, Well No. 10 (RRC ID 142582) and Well 
No. 1A (RRC ID 149483), Palo Pinto Co Reg (Gas) Field, and the Rogers (26196) Lease, 
Well No. 11, Palo Pinto County Regular Field, Palo Pinto County, Texas. Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.3(1), 3.3(2), and 3.14(b)(2). 
 
32. O&G 7B-0291232: Black Strata, L.L.C. (Operator No. 072748) enforcement action 
regarding the Taylor-Mei (30845) Lease, Well Nos. 112, 113 and 117, Hrubetz (Ellen) 
Field, Coleman County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1). 
 
33. O&G 7C-0288310: Endeavor Energy Resources, L.P. (Operator No. 251726) 
enforcement action regarding University Unit '5-20-21' Lease, Well No. 1H (Permit No. 
746435), Lin (Wolfcamp) Field, Irion County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1), 
3,8(d)(4)(G)(vi) and 3.8(d)(4)(G)(v). 
 
34. O&G 7C-0292568: Big Run Production Company (Operator No. 070370) 
enforcement action regarding the Lightsey, Earl (RRC No. 102221) Lease, Well No. 1, 
Lightsey (Harkey) Field, Concho County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §3.15(f)(2)(A) and 
Tex. Nat. Res. Code §91.143. 
 
35. O&G 08-0290809: MTN Energy, Inc. (Operator No. 518942) enforcement action 
regarding the Nordan Trust 45, Well No. 1 (API No. 475-31564), Unknown Field, Ward 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.5(a) and 3.46(a). 
 
36. O&G 08-0290868: H20 Transports, Inc. (Operator No. 421604) (WHP No. 5246) 
enforcement action regarding the yard location at 1700 W. 36th St., Ward County, 
Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2). 
 
37. O&G 09-0288961: Black Pearl Operating Comp., L.L.C. (Operator No. 072713) 
enforcement action regarding the Ickert A.F.-A- (00678) Lease, Archer County Regular 
Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.21(j). 
 
38. O&G 09-0291650: Hood, J. Frank, Jr., (Operator No. 398290) enforcement action 
regarding the Waggonner A Lease, Well No. 17 (Drilling Permit No. 785223), Wilbarger 
County Regular Field, Wilbarger County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §§3.5 and 
3.8(d)(1). 
 
39. O&G 09-0293343: EC Stryker, Inc. (Operator No. 239977) enforcement action 
regarding the Epperson Lease, Well No. 1, JMG MAG (Miss) Field, Jack County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(b)(1)(B). 
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40. O&G 09-0293344: 3HP, Inc. (Operator No. 953582) enforcement action regarding 
the Young Lease, Well No. 102, Archer County Regular Field, Archer County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §3.13(b)(2). 
 
41. O&G 10-0281068: Caprock Engineering, Inc. (Operator No. 130477) enforcement 
action regarding the Lane (06400) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Panhandle Gray County 
Field, Gray County; and on the Judy (06508) Lease, Well Nos. 1W and 2, Panhandle 
Gray County Field, Gray County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §91.143. 
 
42. O&G 10-0281070: Caprock Engineering, Inc. (Operator No. 130477) enforcement 
action regarding the Bobby (05056) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Panhandle Gray County 
Field, Gray County; and on the Kayla (05972) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 3, Panhandle 
Gray County Field, Gray County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. §91.143. 
 
43. O&G 10-0281072: Caprock Engineering, Inc. (Operator No. 130477) enforcement 
action regarding the Glenda(06782) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Panhandle Carson 
County Field, Carson County; and on the Ann (06886) Lease, Well No. 1, Panhandle 
Carson County Field, Carson County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. 
§91.143. 
 
44. O&G 10-0281074: Caprock Engineering, Inc. (Operator No. 130477) enforcement 
action regarding the Tina (05528) Lease, Well Nos. 2 and 3, Panhandle Carson County 
Field, Carson County; and on the Chris (06589) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, Panhandle 
Carson County Field, Carson County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. 
§91.143. 
 
45. O&G 10-0292417: Benson-McCowan & Company (Operator No. 065846) 
enforcement action regarding the Garner -A- (00146) Lease, Well Nos. 5, 7, and 9, 
Panhandle Carson County Field, Carson County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. 
Code §91.143. 
 
46. LP-Gas 2544: Heritage Operating, L.P. (License No. 10107) violation at Road 
Runner Transportation, 1415 S. Loop 12, Irving, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 
TAC §9.401. 
 
47. LP-Gas 2560: Victoria Propane Company (License No. 01738) violation at 101 
Andrew Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.135. 
 
48. LP-Gas 2561: Earl F. Schachler (License No. 15916) violation at 101 Andrew Dr., 
Victoria, Victoria County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132. 
 
49. LP-Gas 2575: Tyler R.V. Center, Inc. (License No. 09349) violation at Tyler RV 
Center Inc., 985 E. NE Loop 323, Tyler, Smith County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC 
§9.7(a)(4). 
 
50. Damage Prevention 010047: David Weekly Homes enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11322 Sanabel, Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas. 
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51. Damage Prevention 011898: City of Port Arthur enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3262 Bell (Diamond), Port Arthur, 
Jefferson County, Texas. 
 
52. Damage Prevention 020946: Hood Communications enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11703 Iris Way (Ginger Rise), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 
 
53. Damage Prevention 021752: Jose Cruz Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2220 N. Whitehouse Cir. (Susan St.), 
Harlingen, Cameron County, Texas. 
 
54. Damage Prevention 021784: City of Leonard enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 406 N. Cedar (Thomas), Leonard, Fannin County, 
Texas. 
 
55. Damage Prevention 023345: SER Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 622 Roosevelt (W. Highland), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
56. Damage Prevention 024633: NWP Enterprise, L.L.C., DBA Perez Plumbing 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5106 
Doliver Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
57. Damage Prevention 026778: Mike S. Landscaping, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3817 Drummond St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
58. Damage Prevention 026987: Hood Communication enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8602 Laheema Falls (Rapala Crossing), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
59. Damage Prevention 027130: Pennington Concrete enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 412 Glade Rd. W. (Bransford Dr.), 
Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
60. Damage Prevention 027247: Hoar Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 20775 Kingsland Blvd., Katy, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
61. Damage Prevention 027279: Metro City Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1300 Woodhead (W. Bell), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
62. Damage Prevention 028323: Flores Paint Contractor enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7533 Ave. J, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
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63. Damage Prevention 028330: Central Electric Ent. & Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3903 N. Saint Mary's St. (Joske 
Pavillion Tr.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
64. Damage Prevention 028377: City of Bartlett enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at W. Clark St. (N. Bowie St.), Bartlett, Williamson 
County, Texas. 
 
65. Damage Prevention 029141: Aspen Utility Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2406 Raintree Village Dr., Katy, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
66. Damage Prevention 029276: Gandara Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4026 Adrian Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas. 
 
67. Damage Prevention 029429: C F Electric, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2950 Texas Sage Trail, Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 
 
68. Damage Prevention 029499: City of Denison enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 831 Martin Luther King St. (N. Scullin), Denison, Grayson County, 
Texas. 
 
69. Damage Prevention 029617: Laguna Madre Water District enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 818 W. Northshore (N. Yturria), 
Port Isabel, Cameron County, Texas. 
 
70. Damage Prevention 029724: WW Webber, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8900 Homestead Rd., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
71. Damage Prevention 029748: Bain Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Ray Mena (Silver Cholla), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas. 
 
72. Damage Prevention 029766: J. P. Company enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4500 Hondo Pass (US I-54), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas. 
 
73. Damage Prevention 029832: Slack & Co. Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b),18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2301 N. Millbend Dr., The 
Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
74. Damage Prevention 029887: Cooley Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12000 Indian Wells Dr., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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75. Damage Prevention 029957: Diaz Utility, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 400 W. 4th St. (Oliver), Weatherford, Parker 
County, Texas. 
 
76. Damage Prevention 029967: Circle C Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 4632 South Dr., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
77. Damage Prevention 030075: Gerardo Russo enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3415 Katy Fwy. Service Rd., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
78. Damage Prevention 030310: Munoz Foundation Drilling enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 291 E. Trenton (N. 281), 
Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas. 
 
79. Damage Prevention 030380: Nerie Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9575 S. Wilcrest Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
80. Damage Prevention 030398: Chabert Plumbing, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 703 Bumpas St. (Murray St.), 
McKinney, Collin County, Texas. 
 
81. Damage Prevention 030488: JLG Structures enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12233 Nacogdoches (Uhr Ln.), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas. 
 
82. Damage Prevention 030646: TNR Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8125 Tranquil Lake Way (242), 
Shenandoah, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
83. Damage Prevention 030673: Campos Tree Service enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2512 Quail Ridge Rd. (Pheasant Run), 
Melissa, Collin County, Texas. 
 
84. Damage Prevention 030700: Turquosie Mountain Construction enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12201 Montwood (Joe 
Battle), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
 
85. Damage Prevention 030743: Panther Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 5611 That Way, Kingwood, Harris County, Texas. 
 
86. Damage Prevention 031006: Balsas Underground enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5430 Spencer Hwy. (Morning Glory), Pasadena, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
87. Damage Prevention 031260: Denbow Company, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4500 Steiner Ranch (Via Colina Dr.), 
Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
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88. Damage Prevention 031371: Circle H Contractors, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 106 Claremont, Ovilla, Ellis County, Texas. 
 
89. Damage Prevention 031425: Perma Pier Repair enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1628 Mockingbird (Oteca), DeSoto, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
90. Damage Prevention 031439: City of Haltom enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.4(g), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3316 Edith Ln. (Fossil Dr.), Haltom City, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
91. Damage Prevention 031484: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 923 E. Dreyer (S. Ironwood), Pharr, Hidalgo County, 
Texas. 
 
92. Damage Prevention 031521: San Antonio Water System enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 623 W. Theo (Ferlon St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas. 
 
93. Damage Prevention 031590: Texstar Enterprises enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16819 Sonoma Ridge (Turn Ridge), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
94. Damage Prevention 031698: Project Telcon enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4011 Blue Jasmine Ct., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
95. Damage Prevention 031748: Arthur Plumbing Co., L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4803 Jackson St., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
96. Damage Prevention 031775: WHC, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at Almond Creek Dr. (Clear Lake City Blvd.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
97. Damage Prevention 031777: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 610 Rusk St. (Sherman St.), Waco, McLennan 
County, Texas. 
 
98. Damage Prevention 031918: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6621 Whispering Ln. (Summit Ridge Dr.), Watauga, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
99. Damage Prevention 032032: Wav Electric & Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 26314 Cedro (Shady Acres), Helotes, 
Bexar County, Texas. 
 
100. Damage Prevention 032197: City of Lubbock enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1301 58th (Ave. L), Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas. 
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101. Damage Prevention 032229: Chasco Constructors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Avery Station LP. (Plains Dr.), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas. 
 
102. Damage Prevention 032238: Pronto Sandblasting and Coating, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 8923 Troy Dr. (Ashley), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
103. Damage Prevention 032330: Henkels and McCoy enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3367 FM 1471 (FM 1268), Miami, Roberts County, Texas. 
 
104. Damage Prevention 032356: AT&T enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6310 Laguna Bay Ct., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
105. Damage Prevention 032370: City of Dallas enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3311 W. Clarendon Dr. (Westmoreland), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas. 
 
106. Damage Prevention 032398: Hernandez Backhoe & Plumbing Svcs. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4709 Bayview (Ohio), 
Plano, Collin County, Texas. 
 
107. Damage Prevention 032404: Jet Underground enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at NW 407 (Briarhill), Highland Village, 
Denton County, Texas. 
 
108. Damage Prevention 032440: Andrade Concrete & Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4930 Caponi Falls 
Ln., Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
109. Damage Prevention 032477: Pesado Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 873 FM 306, New Braunfels, Comal County, Texas. 
 
110. Damage Prevention 032487: Ortiz Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7900 N. Wellington Ct., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
111. Damage Prevention 032498: American Bore & Trench enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16210 Dock Bar Ct., Friendswood, 
Galveston County, Texas. 
 
112. Damage Prevention 032584: Denbow Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at Geary St. (Hermann St.), Round Rock, 
Williamson County, Texas. 
 
113. Damage Prevention 032646: City of Temple Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1707 W. Ave. D (S. 35th St.), Temple, 
Bell County, Texas. 
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114. Damage Prevention 032670: City of Odessa enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 214 S. Hancock (E. Pearl), Odessa, Ector County, 
Texas. 
 
115. Damage Prevention 032682: City of Edinburg enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2667 Easy St. (Freddy Gonzalez), 
Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas. 
 
116. Damage Prevention 032758: J.M. Excavation and Demo enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1414 18th, Corpus Christi, 
Nueces County, Texas. 
 
117. Damage Prevention 032791: City of San Marcos enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 336 Ellis St. (Alabama St.), San Marcos, Hays County, Texas. 
 
118. Damage Prevention 032805: F&W Electrical Contractors, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 11814 Jones Maltsberger (Bitters), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
119. Damage Prevention 032853: Borchers Electric enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5313 Hurd St. (Garrett Rd.), Harlingen, Cameron 
County, Texas. 
 
120. Damage Prevention 032858: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 S. St. Peter, Stanton, Martin County, 
Texas. 
 
121. Damage Prevention 032878: Piquete Corp enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 125 Hwy. 332 W., Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas. 
 
122. Damage Prevention 032886: Santa Clara Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 800 Forest Dr. (N. LBJ Dr.), San 
Marcos, Hays County, Texas. 
 
123. Damage Prevention 032888: Williams Ditching, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1307 Pheasant Run (E. 12th), Dumas, Moore County, 
Texas. 
 
124. Damage Prevention 032898: Clark Pipeline Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4326 Ivy Ln. (Horne Rd.), Corpus 
Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 
 
125. Damage Prevention 032900: Marcus Jenkins enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7800 Janak Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
126. Damage Prevention 032904: Royal Flush Septic Systems enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 960 Belmont (Preakness), 
Lucas, Collin County, Texas. 
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127. Damage Prevention 032906: SRG Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Chisholm Trail, Victoria, Victoria County, 
Texas. 
 
128. Damage Prevention 032919: Billy R Sauser enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1811 Sara Dr. Apt. A (Longmire Dr.), College 
Station, Brazos County, 
Texas. 
 
129. Damage Prevention 032921: Maverick Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Long Leaf Pkwy. (Schnelby), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
130. Damage Prevention 032936: C & J Irrigation enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 15 (FM 119), Stratford, Sherman County, 
Texas. 
 
131. Damage Prevention 032945: Stafford Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25818 Splashing Rock (Boulder Canyon), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
132. Damage Prevention 032949: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Weaver Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
133. Damage Prevention 032964: Langford Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4016 North Collins (Blue Lake 
Blvd.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
134. Damage Prevention 032975: Barbosa A Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 612 N. 7th St. (W. Ave. B), Midlothian, Ellis County, 
Texas. 
 
135. Damage Prevention 033002: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 3707 Campacus (Santawan Dr.), Mercedes, Hidalgo 
County, Texas. 
 
136. Damage Prevention 033003: City of Kemp enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 512 S. Pearl St., Kemp, Kaufman County, Texas. 
 
137. Damage Prevention 033048: Rudys Contracting enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2916 Louisiana (Indiana St.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 
 
138. Damage Prevention 033052: JL Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3341 Unicorn Lake Blvd. (Shoreline Dr.), Denton, 
Denton County, Texas. 
 
139. Damage Prevention 033060: Texas Sterling enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 500 Rusk (Smith), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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140. Damage Prevention 033084: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6710 Castleview Ln., Missouri 
City, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
141. Damage Prevention 033087: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 6710 Castleview, Houston, Fort Bend 
County, Texas. 
 
142. Damage Prevention 033095: Mammoth Plumbing, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2402 Brookdale Dr., Kingwood, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
143. Damage Prevention 033136: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6706 Castleview Ln., Missouri 
City, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
144. Damage Prevention 033150: Jorge Perales enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 121 Baker Springs Ct., Friendswood, 
Galveston County, Texas. 
 
145. Damage Prevention 033153: Accurate Foundation Repair #2 enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1514 Highland Lakes Dr., 
Keller, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
146. Damage Prevention 033173: Bradford Brothers Electric enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 509 Grove Vista (Garden's 
Haven), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
147. Damage Prevention 033178: Dallas Water Distribution enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 460 W. Mockingbird Ln. (Jane Ln.), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
148. Damage Prevention 033194: Petersons Landscaping & Maint. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1916 Hurley Ave. (W. Arlington 
Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
149. Damage Prevention 033203: MP Technologies, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3807 3rd St., Brookshire, Waller County, Texas. 
 
150. Damage Prevention 033214: Camino Contracting enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14251 Ralph Seitsinger (Tim Foster St.), El Paso, 
El Paso County, Texas. 
 
151. Damage Prevention 033221: Allied Paving Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 8000 Gateway East (Lafayette), 
El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
 
152. Damage Prevention 033222: Strike, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 1024 N. Commerce St. (NE 10th), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 
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153. Damage Prevention 033224: Billy Barrow enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11970 US Hwy. 87 (Hwy. 281), Dalhart, 
Dallam County, Texas. 
 
154. Damage Prevention 033237: D&J Alexander Management enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at J. D. Salinger Dr. (Fleming 
Dr.), Laredo, Webb County, Texas. 
 
155. Damage Prevention 033238: Rent Ready Contractors enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5419 Wigton Dr., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
156. Damage Prevention 033248: Gesch Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 2594 (CR 112), Midkiff, Upton 
County, Texas. 
 
157. Damage Prevention 033249: Atlas Pl Mid-Cont. Westtex, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 2594 (CR 112), Midkiff, Upton County, 
Texas. 
 
158. Damage Prevention 033251: Plumb Crazy Systems enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1100 Woodhill Rd., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
159. Damage Prevention 033263: DCI Contracting, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 2804 Matthews (Sue), Tarrant 
County, Texas. 
 
160. Damage Prevention 033271: Millis Equipment enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6023 Green Meadows, Katy, Fort Bend 
County, Texas. 
 
161. Damage Prevention 033293: Quest Utility Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10515 Rainbow View (Spotted 
Horse), Helotes, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
162. Damage Prevention 033294: City of Castroville of enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 101 Sunnyland (May), Castroville, Medina County, Texas. 
 
163. Damage Prevention 033296: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1409 Sabine St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
164. Damage Prevention 033318: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 4410 Longvale (Garden Crest), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
  



MINUTES – December 2, 2014 

  15

165. Damage Prevention 033321: Adam Michaels Home enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 17606 Kings Corner (Ranch 
Diana), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 
 
166. Damage Prevention 033344: Danny Wright Dozer And Pipeline, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at RD 28 (Hwy. 152), Kelton, Wheeler County, 
Texas. 
 
167. Damage Prevention 033367: DNT Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.3(a), at 1426 Short Horn Cv. (Short Horn Ln.), Round Rock, Williamson 
County, Texas. 
 
168. Damage Prevention 033368: RKM Utility Services, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1216 W. Arkansas (S. Davis), Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 
 
169. Damage Prevention 033382: Metro City Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8618 Merlin Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
170. Damage Prevention 033392: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 2401 (FM 3093), Saint Lawrence, Glasscock 
County, Texas. 
 
171. Damage Prevention 033397: City of Ft. Worth Water Dept. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.3(e), at 2537 Wabash Ave. (Park Hill Dr.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 
 
172. Damage Prevention 033409: Metro City Construction, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.4(a), at 1000 Lakin St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
173. Damage Prevention 033415: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 9502 Brook Green (Village Park), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
174. Damage Prevention 033419: CDC Unlimited enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3811 Westerdale Dr., Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
175. Damage Prevention 033436: Church Services enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6331 Old Glory (Rebel Yell Dr.), Katy, Harris County, Texas. 
 
176. Damage Prevention 033458: City of Bishop enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 606 E. Joyce St., Bishop, Nueces County, 
Texas. 
 
177. Damage Prevention 033461: Rice/Walker JV enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 44 John David Crow (Houston St.), Brazos County, 
Texas. 
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178. Damage Prevention 033463: Coastal Conduit & Ditching enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 713 Bayou Crest Cir., Dickinson, Galveston County, 
Texas. 
 
179. Damage Prevention 033472: Concho Trenching, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4122 Faudree, Midland, Midland County, Texas. 
 
180. Damage Prevention 033478: Quality Excavation enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 607 Brockett St. (Glory), Aubrey, Denton County, Texas. 
 
181. Damage Prevention 033481: Double J Services, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1713 Manada Trail (Herrero 
Path), Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas. 
 
182. Damage Prevention 033498: Rade Utility Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at MacArthur Blvd. (Grauwyler), Irving, Dallas County, 
Texas. 
 
183. Damage Prevention 033502: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 926 Joseph St., Pasadena, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
184. Damage Prevention 033521: M. Marlon Ivy & Associates, Inc, enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2700 Redwing Grove Way, Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
185. Damage Prevention 033537: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1801 Halstead (Wallace), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas. 
 
186. Damage Prevention 033558: Garcom enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7242 Barker (Manor), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
 
187. Damage Prevention 033561: Utilipath enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 209 Academy (Melissa Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 
188. Damage Prevention 033571: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 921 Lost Heather (Old Decatur Rd.), 
Saginaw, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
189. Damage Prevention 033573: The Grass Patch, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 4201 Lazy River Bend (N. Frontier Ln.), Cedar Park, 
Williamson County, Texas. 
 
190. Damage Prevention 033591: Hadden Landscape enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Churchill Way (Hillcrest), Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas. 
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191. Damage Prevention 033600: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2655 Washington Blvd., Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas. 
 
192. Damage Prevention 033614: S. A. Quality Fence & Welding, Ltd. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2719 Trinity Glade (Rustic Brooke), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
193. Damage Prevention 033627: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1307 Ave I (13th), Seagraves, Gaines County, 
Texas. 
 
194. Damage Prevention 033636: Schultz & Sons Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 500 Crow Dr. (Rogers), 
Newark, Wise County, Texas. 
 
195. Damage Prevention 033639: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5611 Moss Glenn Ln., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
196. Damage Prevention 033641: City of Anson enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Ave. G (14th St.), Anson, Jones County, 
Texas. 
 
197. Damage Prevention 033642: MJ Mechanical enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 219 W. Oaklawn, Pleasanton, Atascosa 
County, Texas. 
 
198. Damage Prevention 033672: Houston Scape, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14503 Winding Spring Dr., Cypress, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
199. Damage Prevention 033673: City of Pleasanton enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 540 Austin St., Pleasanton, 
Atascosa County, Texas. 
 
200. Damage Prevention 033698: Gardner Telecommunications, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 100 W. Corporate Dr. (SH 121), Lewisville, 
Denton County, Texas. 
 
201. Damage Prevention 033712: Gonzales Concrete enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14354 Proton Rd. (Midway), Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
202. Damage Prevention 033718: City of Gainesville enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 609 Taylor (E. Garnett), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas. 
 
203. Damage Prevention 033730: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1007 Kewanee (10th), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas. 
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204. Damage Prevention 033731: Concho Trenching enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1007 Kewanee (10th), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 
 
205. Damage Prevention 033749: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4100 Englewood (41 St.), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas. 
 
206. Damage Prevention 033764: Garcom, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 264 Princeton (Greggerson), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas. 
 
207. Damage Prevention 033766: Aspen Utility Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Parklane Blvd. (Century Square Blvd.), Sugar Land, 
Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
208. Damage Prevention 033775: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4545 Ironton (Milwaukee), Lubbock, 
Lubbock County, Texas. 
 
209. Damage Prevention 033797: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1033 Crest Breeze Dr. (Crest Meadow), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
210. Damage Prevention 033808: Demontrond Buick enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 14101 North Fwy., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
211. Damage Prevention 033811: SI Environmental, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b),18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 146 High Meadows Dr., Sugar 
Land, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
212. Damage Prevention 033814: Haros Brothers enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 200 E. Alsbury (Jake Ct.), Burleson, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
213. Damage Prevention 033829: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 9906 Sable Green (Sable Green), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
214. Damage Prevention 033843: Lopez Fence Co, enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 27110 Cross Pointe Ct., Fulshear, Fort Bend 
County, Texas. 
 
215. Damage Prevention 033845: American Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11886 State Hwy. 64 W, Tyler, Smith 
County, Texas. 
 
216. Damage Prevention 033847: Jr Pool Plastering and Texas Gunite, Ltd. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 25022 
Summer Chase Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas. 
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217. Damage Prevention 033853: Allco enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 880 Shakespeare Dr., Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas. 
 
218. Damage Prevention 033854: Culligan of DFW enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1205 Vistawood Dr. (Cardneal), Mansfield, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
219. Damage Prevention 033862: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 1471 (CR 173), Ralls, Crosby County, 
Texas. 
 
220. Damage Prevention 033863: Miori Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 32 Meadow View, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas. 
 
221. Damage Prevention 033868: Bridgepoint Communications, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2035 Royal (Newkirk), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
222. Damage Prevention 033877: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 38rd St. (Joliet Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas. 
 
223. Damage Prevention 033881: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1407 W. 7th St. (S. Rogers Rd.), Irving, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
224. Damage Prevention 033901: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at 727 Narcisus (South Shore), Clear Lake 
Shores, Galveston County, Texas. 
 
225. Damage Prevention 033914: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2000 Bauer (Campbell Rd.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
226. Damage Prevention 033916: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5514 Castle Way (Castle Gate), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
227. Damage Prevention 033921: Advanced Foundation Repair enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 23222 Peerless Dr., Spring, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
228. Damage Prevention 033926: All American Foundation Repair enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 923 Quietwood Dr. 
(Seagoville Rd.), Dallas County, Texas. 
 
229. Damage Prevention 033929: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9718 Caprice Ct. (Attetta Way), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
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230. Damage Prevention 033936: City of Baytown enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1000 N. Alexander (E. Fayle), Baytown, Harris County, Texas. 
 
231. Damage Prevention 033940: Texoma Powerline enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 650 SW 8th St. (W. Austin), Cooper, Delta 
County, Texas. 
 
232. Damage Prevention 033955: City of Gatesville enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6227 Hwy. 84, Gatesville, Coryell County, 
Texas. 
 
233. Damage Prevention 033956: City of Groves enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3248 Oak Ave. (32nd St.), Groves, Jefferson County, Texas. 
 
234. Damage Prevention 033957: Garcom enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7232 Barker Rd. (Vinson), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
 
235. Damage Prevention 033962: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Imperial St. (FM 1053), Imperial, Pecos County, Texas. 
 
236. Damage Prevention 033965: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(a), at CR 122 (CR 378), Lorenzo, Crosby County, Texas. 
 
237. Damage Prevention 033970: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11950 Greenmesa Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
238. Damage Prevention 033972: Pedro Navarro Backhoe Service enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 8710 Real Ct., Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas. 
 
239. Damage Prevention 033991: Harros Bros. Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3014 Ridge Rd. (Summer 
Lee), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas. 
 
240. Damage Prevention 033992: TEC Excavation enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 300 N. Loraine (Ohio), Midland, Midland County, Texas. 
 
241. Damage Prevention 033993: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 300 N. Loraine (Ohio), Midland, Midland 
County, Texas. 
 
242. Damage Prevention 034000: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11607 Gullwood Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
243. Damage Prevention 034010: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 19428 Interstate 45 (Spring Park Center), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
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244. Damage Prevention 034011: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4620 Hercules Ave. (Howard St.), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas. 
 
245. Damage Prevention 034014: Metro City Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5000 Van Zandt, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
246. Damage Prevention 034015: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5000 Van Zandt, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
247. Damage Prevention 034017: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Loop 463 (N. Ben Jorden), Victoria, Victoria County, 
Texas. 
 
248. Damage Prevention 034018: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6043 Sandy Creek Dr. (Devinwood Dr.), Baytown, 
Chambers County, Texas. 
 
249. Damage Prevention 034021: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 303 Hagerman (Garrow), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
250. Damage Prevention 034023: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 31 Trenwood Ln. (Meta St.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
251. Damage Prevention 034026: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10895 Jake Pearson Rd., Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 
 
252. Damage Prevention 034028: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 721 E. Main (Ave. C), Brownfield, Terry 
County, Texas. 
 
253. Damage Prevention 034029: City of League City Line Repair enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 231 Creekside Dr. (Hidden Pines Ct.), League City, 
Galveston County, Texas. 
 
254. Damage Prevention 034031: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 22784 US 59 S. (Forest Colony), Porter, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 
 
255. Damage Prevention 034032: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 32nd St. (Redbud Ave.), Port Arthur, Jefferson 
County, Texas. 
 
256. Damage Prevention 034034: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 910 Francitas Dr., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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257. Damage Prevention 034035: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4210 Oxhill Rd. (Annawood Circle), Spring, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
258. Damage Prevention 034036: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 20444 Cypresswood Dr. (Mason Rd.), Cypress, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
259. Damage Prevention 034039: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12427 Meadow Frost Ln. (Ravenlea Ln.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
260. Damage Prevention 034040: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at S. 2nd (Expy. 83), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas. 
 
261. Damage Prevention 034042: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12403 Maura Ln. (Tura Blvd.), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
262. Damage Prevention 034043: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 900 Brogden (Gaylord), Hunters Creek Village, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
263. Damage Prevention 034046: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1028 W. 22nd St. (Beall), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
264. Damage Prevention 034047: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 17706 Silver Sagebrush Ct. (San Saba Creek Cir.), 
Cypress, Harris County, Texas. 
 
265. Damage Prevention 034049: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Barkdull (Roseland), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
266. Damage Prevention 034055: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(a) and 18.8(a), at 232 Gonzales (Begonia), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas. 
 
267. Damage Prevention 034059: Baytan enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at FM 818 (CR 12), Lomax, Howard County, Texas. 
 
268. Damage Prevention 034061: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 201 South Crockett (Robinson), San Benito, Cameron 
County, Texas. 
 
269. Damage Prevention 034068: Exxon Mobil Corporation enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 418 (Hwy. 281), Premont, Jim Wells County, Texas. 
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270. Damage Prevention 034070: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2730 E. Lucas Dr., Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas. 
 
271. Damage Prevention 034081: Garland Power & Light enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 419 Gatewood Rd. (Tranquility), Garland, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
272. Damage Prevention 034086: Level Best Foundation Repair enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5404 Garden View Cv. (Garden 
View Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 
273. Damage Prevention 034087: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 5404 Garden View Cv. (Garden View Dr.), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas. 
 
274. Damage Prevention 034089: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at SW 15th St. (SW 10th St.), Mineral 
Wells, Palo Pinto County, Texas. 
 
275. Damage Prevention 034095: Stratum Foundation Repair enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 503 Bullingham (Allen Heights), Allen, 
Collin County, Texas. 
 
276. Damage Prevention 034097: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 32011 Rolling Woods Trail, Fulshear, Fort Bend 
County, Texas. 
 
277. Damage Prevention 034108: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2337 Stableridge Dr., The Woodlands, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 
 
278. Damage Prevention 034110: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Loop 121 (I-35), Belton, Bell County, 
Texas. 
 
279. Damage Prevention 034118: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 W. Hillside Rd. (San Francisco), Laredo, Webb 
County, Texas. 
 
280. Damage Prevention 034122: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8526 Harry Hines Blvd. (Burbank), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
281. Damage Prevention 034128: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1875 Humble Westfield Rd. (Mueschke Cemetary Rd.), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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282. Damage Prevention 034130: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1906 N. Jefferson Ave. (Crooks Dr.), Mount Pleasant, 
Titus County, Texas. 
 
283. Damage Prevention 034136: Accurate Pavement Striping, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Cannoneer St. (Easy 
Wind Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 
284. Damage Prevention 034137: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 26419 Norhill Crossing Ln. (Katy Shadow Ln.), Katy, 
Fort Bend County, Texas. 
 
285. Damage Prevention 034140: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Oarwood (Abe Blvd.), Granbury, Hood 
County, Texas. 
 
286. Damage Prevention 034141: Top Notch Electric enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1115 SE Military (Roosevelt), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
287. Damage Prevention 034144: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 15000 Westheimer Rd., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
288. Damage Prevention 034145: R J Carroll enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 906 South St. (Timber Park), Lindale, Smith County, Texas. 
 
289. Damage Prevention 034153: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 501 Bethlehem St. (Crenshaw St.), Terrell, 
Kaufman County, Texas. 
 
290. Damage Prevention 034156: Bridgepoint Communications, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3901 Pipestone Rd. (French Settlement 
Rd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
291. Damage Prevention 034157: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3901 Pipestone Rd. (French Settlement Rd.), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
292. Damage Prevention 034159: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hooper (Pucket), Wichita Falls, Wichita 
County, Texas. 
 
293. Damage Prevention 034160: Johnson Fence, Ltd. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 7446 Casita Dr. (Durango Creek Dr.), Magnolia, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 
 
294. Damage Prevention 034164: TTG Utilities, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2501 North General Bruce Dr. (Baker Blvd.), Temple, Bell 
County, Texas. 
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295. Damage Prevention 034165: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2646 Brandon St. (Superior), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
296. Damage Prevention 034166: NGG Gathering Company, L.L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a), 18.11(a) and 18.5(a), at 3341 Unicorn Lake Blvd. 
(Shoreline Dr.), Denton, 
Denton County, Texas. 
 
297. Damage Prevention 034167: Aberle Plumbing, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 13341 Westheimer Rd. (Eldridge Pkwy.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
298. Damage Prevention 034169: North Texas Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9732 Watercress Dr. (Lakeridge), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 
 
299. Damage Prevention 034171: Cy-Fair Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9710 Kirkstone Terrace Dr., 
Spring, Harris County, Texas. 
 
300. Damage Prevention 034172: KB Diversified, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1008 Pienza Path (Volterra Way), Keller, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 
 
301. Damage Prevention 034174: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 18th St. (W. Loop 610), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
302. Damage Prevention 034177: Timothy Frayley enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6018 A St., Katy, Harris County, Texas. 
 
303. Damage Prevention 034181: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3000 Agness (Dolores), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas. 
 
304. Damage Prevention 034185: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9235 Hwy. 146 (Cedar Hill Dr.), Mont Belvieu, 
Chambers County, Texas. 
 
305. Damage Prevention 034189: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2106 Harrison (SW 21st), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas. 
 
306. Damage Prevention 034190: City of Center enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Martin Luther King Dr. (Wiseman St.), Center, 
Shelby County, Texas. 
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307. Damage Prevention 034191: City of Pharr Public Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 902 West Flag St. (West Audrey St.), 
Pharr, Hidalgo County, Texas. 
 
308. Damage Prevention 034195: Green Light in the Ground enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.4(e), at 295 Park Ave. (N. Shoreline Blvd.), Corpus Christi, 
Nueces County, Texas. 
 
309. Damage Prevention 034196: City of Highland Village enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 315 Tanglewood Ln. (Greenway), 
Denton County, Texas. 
 
310. Damage Prevention 034200: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 315 Tanglewood Ln. (Greenway), Denton 
County, Texas. 
 
311. Damage Prevention 034201: Thedford Construction Company enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 11826 Vermillion, Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 
 
312. Damage Prevention 034205: City of Beaumont Water Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1740 Wall St. (Ave. E), Beaumont, 
Jefferson County, Texas. 
 
313. Damage Prevention 034210: Gem Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at Trellis Walk (Winding Bloom), Schertz, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
314. Damage Prevention 034212: SI Environmental, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 15830 Sierra Grande, Houston, Fort Bend County, 
Texas. 
 
315. Damage Prevention 034215: Conroe Empire Electric enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 143 S. Tranquil Path Dr., The 
Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
316. Damage Prevention 034219: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 726 Brookfield Dr. (Glenbrook Dr.), Garland, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
317. Damage Prevention 034226: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 8618 Valley Ledge (Valley Wind), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
318. Damage Prevention 034227: Bean Electrical, Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1106 W. Rosedale St. (College Ave.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
319. Damage Prevention 034228: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 200 W. Mayberry St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas. 
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320. Damage Prevention 034231: A Absolute Plumbing Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1400 Kerbey (Norvic), Jacinto City, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
321. Damage Prevention 034233: City of Lindale enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 110 Bell St. (FM 16 W), Lindale, Smith County, Texas. 
 
322. Damage Prevention 034235: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 503 S. Cherry Ln. (Walters), Granbury, Hood 
County, Texas. 
 
323. Damage Prevention 034237: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11007 Colinton Dr. (Tagasso Court), Richmond, Fort 
Bend County, Texas. 
 
324. Damage Prevention 034239: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1314 Jefferson St. E (Loop 301), Unknown , 
Hopkins County, Texas. 
 
325. Damage Prevention 034244: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2611 Lilac St., Pasadena, Harris County, Texas. 
 
326. Damage Prevention 034249: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1311 N. Edwards Ave., Mount Pleasant, Titus County, 
Texas. 
 
327. Damage Prevention 034251: Barron & Service Parts Co. dba Napa Auto Parts 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 410 S. 
Water (League), Burnet, Burnet County, Texas. 
 
328. Damage Prevention 034254: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8601 Dewland (Custer Rd.), McKinney, Collin County, Texas. 
 
329. Damage Prevention 034258: Casa Mechanical Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Albatross (Spanish Trail), Buda, Hays County, Texas. 
 
330. Damage Prevention 034259: Landas Paving Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12110 E. Sam Houston Pkwy. 
N., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
331. Damage Prevention 034261: A-1 Construction Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 9313 Tallyho Rd., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
332. Damage Prevention 034267: CMS Properties enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5815 64th (Genoa), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 
 
333. Damage Prevention 034269: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3929 Amy Ave. (Wynn Joyce), Garland, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
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334. Damage Prevention 034272: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 301 Armstrong Ln. (Endevore), Lavon, Collin 
County, Texas. 
 
335. Damage Prevention 034274: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 700 Tasman St. (Hemphill St.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
336. Damage Prevention 034277: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 209 E. 28th St. (Harvard St.), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
337. Damage Prevention 034278: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2515 Southwell Rd. (Morrison), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
338. Damage Prevention 034281: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1711 Oneil Ave. (College Ave.), Snyder, 
Scurry County, Texas. 
 
339. Damage Prevention 034284: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1918 Acacia St., League City, Galveston County, Texas. 
 
340. Damage Prevention 034286: Ramiro Ramirez Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1500 Cortez St., Laredo, Webb County, 
Texas. 
 
341. Damage Prevention 034287: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 Cortez St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas. 
 
342. Damage Prevention 034290: Bridgepoint Communications, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 109th St. (Santerre Dr.), Dallas County, 
Texas. 
 
343. Damage Prevention 034292: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1541 Benton Woods (Brookwood Forest), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas. 
 
344. Damage Prevention 034293: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1622 Cintola Ln. (Scandicci Ln.), League City, 
Galveston County, Texas. 
 
345. Damage Prevention 034296: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2107 Irene (FM 519), La Marque, Galveston County, 
Texas. 
 
346. Damage Prevention 034298: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3325 Hitchcock (Epsom), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
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347. Damage Prevention 034302: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1 West End Washington St. (Bee), Laredo, Webb 
County, Texas. 
 
348. Damage Prevention 034303: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1601 Warren Ln. (Brentwood Stair Rd.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
349. Damage Prevention 034305: City of Quanah enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 206 Combs (W. 3rd), Quanah, Hardeman County, 
Texas. 
 
350. Damage Prevention 034309: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 116th St. (Utica Ave.), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas. 
 
351. Damage Prevention 034310: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2744 Laurel Valley Ln. (Green Oaks Blvd.), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
352. Damage Prevention 034312: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Frate Braker Rd. (Brodie Ln.), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas. 
 
353. Damage Prevention 034316: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 15539 Bayakoa Ct. (Roamer Park), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas. 
 
354. Damage Prevention 034317: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5814 Bryan Pkwy. (Hurbert), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
355. Damage Prevention 034319: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6353 Richmond Ave., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
356. Damage Prevention 034320: AJM Construction Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6353 Richmond Ave., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
357. Damage Prevention 034322: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13706 Corpus Christi St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
358. Damage Prevention 034325: WTG Gas Processing, LP enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 34 (WY 87), Ackerly, Dawson County, Texas. 
 
359. Damage Prevention 034327: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3700 N. Edwards St. (Corporate), Midland, 
Midland County, Texas. 
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360. Damage Prevention 034329: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 708 W. Marvin, Waxahachie, Ellis County, 
Texas. 
 
361. Damage Prevention 034332: El Paso Water Utility enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3406 Truman (Justus), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas. 
 
362. Damage Prevention 034333: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3406 Truman (Justus), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas. 
 
363. Damage Prevention 034334: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 420 Valle Palo Verde Dr. (Valle De Este), El Paso, El 
Paso County, Texas. 
 
364. Damage Prevention 034335: Ranger Excavating enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 403 N. Loop 1604 W. (Sonterra Place), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 
 
365. Damage Prevention 034338: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 25714 Aldine Westfield, Spring, Harris County, Texas. 
 
366. Damage Prevention 034339: PM Construction & Rehab enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9613 Dalecrest (Crestdale), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
367. Damage Prevention 034340: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 600 Ravenaux (Shady Oaks Dr.), Southlake, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
368. Damage Prevention 034341: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 9613 Dalecrest (Crestdale), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
369. Damage Prevention 034343: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at North Taylor Rd. (W. Pecan Blvd.), McAllen, Hidalgo 
County, Texas. 
 
370. Damage Prevention 034345: D&G Energy Corp. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at North Taylor Rd. (W. Pecan Blvd.), McAllen, 
Hidalgo County, Texas. 
 
371. Damage Prevention 034346: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7425 Brush Creek (Turkey Springs), Corpus 
Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 
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372. Damage Prevention 034348: SJ Louis Construction of Texas enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Sendera Ranch Dr. (E. Bluff Rd.), Magnolia, 
Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
373. Damage Prevention 034351: Regency Plumbing Contractors enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7701 W. Bellfort St., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
374. Damage Prevention 034352: City of Leonard enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 407 N. Elm St. (Thomas), Leonard, Fannin County, Texas. 
 
375. Damage Prevention 034353: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 407 N. Elm St. (Thomas), Leonard, Fannin 
County, Texas. 
 
376. Damage Prevention 034354: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7701 W. Bellfort St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
377. Damage Prevention 034359: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 3201 Leopard St. (Rose), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas. 
 
378. Damage Prevention 034361: River Rock Landscape enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 520 Livingston Dr., Schertz, 
Comal County, Texas. 
 
379. Damage Prevention 034362: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 225 Hudson Ave. (Ferenz), Crowley, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 
 
380. Damage Prevention 034363: City of Cisco enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at Hwy. 207 (Interstate 20), Cisco, Eastland County, Texas. 
 
381. Damage Prevention 034365: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3003 Carmel St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
382. Damage Prevention 034366: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 206 (Interstate 20), Cisco, Eastland 
County, Texas. 
 
383. Damage Prevention 034367: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 115 Penn St. (Briggs), Waxahachie, Ellis 
County, Texas. 
 
384. Damage Prevention 034369: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 204 Indiana Ave. (2nd St.), Wichita Falls, 
Wichita County, Texas. 
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385. Damage Prevention 034370: McKinney Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 19100 Owen Oak Dr., 
Humble, Harris County, Texas. 
 
386. Damage Prevention 034371: Centerpoint Energy Entex enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 14111 Spyglen Dr. (Spyglen Court), Cypress, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
387. Damage Prevention 034374: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 230 E. Loop 255 (Epps St.), Teague, 
Freestone County, Texas. 
 
388. Damage Prevention 034376: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3600 Main St. (N. Exposition), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
389. Damage Prevention 034388: DCP Midstream, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at CR 5100 (State Hwy. 349), Martin County, Texas. 
 
390. Damage Prevention 034396: CPS Energy enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 8010 Glenmont (Glenchase), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
 
391. Damage Prevention 034404: Sitterle Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2203 Erica Kaitlin (Ryan Jordan Ln.), Cedar 
Park, Williamson County, Texas. 
 
392. Damage Prevention 034407: Future Telecom, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2401 Belle Plain (Elm St.), Brownwood, Brown 
County, Texas. 
 
393. Damage Prevention 034409: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2401 Belle Plain (Elm St.), Brownwood, 
Brown County, Texas. 
 
394. Damage Prevention 034412: Laredo Utilities Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13601 N. Lamar Dr., Laredo, 
Webb County, Texas. 
 
395. Damage Prevention 034413: Southwest Fannin Special Utility Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 105 Old Main St. (Ambrose 
St.), Ambrose, County, Texas. 
 
396. Damage Prevention 034414: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 105 Old Main St. (Ambrose St.), Ambrose, 
Grayson County, Texas. 
 
397. Damage Prevention 034418: Sisemore Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5504 Camino Dos Lagos (Arroyo Trail), 
Sherman, Grayson County, Texas. 
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398. Damage Prevention 034423: Tellepsen Industrial enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9700 Buxton St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
399. Damage Prevention 034428: Reliable Handyman, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 917 Steadman Dr. (Miles Ln.), 
Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
400. Damage Prevention 034432: JTM Construction, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2445 High Timbers Dr., The 
Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
401. Damage Prevention 034434: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Findley (Latta), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
 
402. Damage Prevention 034435: ARS Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4 Huntington Park Cir., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
403. Damage Prevention 034436: New Tex Plumbing enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 26 Philbrook Way, The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 
 
404. Damage Prevention 034448: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 14151 Darrington (Nunda Ave.), Horizon 
City, El Paso County, Texas. 
 
405. Damage Prevention 034452: AJM Construction Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6333 Richmond Ave., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
406. Damage Prevention 034454: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2407 Centennial (N. Watson Rd.), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
407. Damage Prevention 034456: Doug Schmitt enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2473 Lincoln Dr. (Bacon Dr.), Abilene, Taylor County, 
Texas. 
 
408. Damage Prevention 034459: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 602 Dalworth St. (NW 6th St.), Grand 
Prairie, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
409. Damage Prevention 034460: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 601 Via La Paloma (Northwest Dr.), 
Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
410. Damage Prevention 034463: City of Newcastle enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 700 Harrison, Newcastle, Young County, Texas. 
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411. Damage Prevention 034464: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 700 Harrison, Newcastle, Young County, 
Texas. 
 
412. Damage Prevention 034468: Project Telcom, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 21406 Sierra Night Ct., Richmond, Fort 
Bend County, Texas. 
 
413. Damage Prevention 034474: Municipal District Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 61 Sundown Ridge Place (Corbel Point), Tomball, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
414. Damage Prevention 034476: Gas Energy, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.5(a), at 61 Sundown Ridge Place (Corbel Point), Tomball, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
415. Damage Prevention 034479: Selph Made Fences enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 21518 Spear Valley Ln. (Cedar Creek Ln.), Porter, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 
 
416. Damage Prevention 034480: Pesado Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 3631 Roland (Amity), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas. 
 
417. Damage Prevention 034484: West Texas Gas, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 717 NW Loop 143 (Hwy. 15), Perryton, Ochiltree 
County, Texas. 
 
418. Damage Prevention 034486: Cimarron Underground, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2215 W. Mistletoe (Kampmann), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 
 
419. Damage Prevention 034488: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2310 Ave. D (12th), Brownwood, Brown 
County, Texas. 
 
420. Damage Prevention 034491: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6448 E. Hwy. 290 (Camino La Costa), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas. 
 
421. Damage Prevention 034495: City of Grand Prairie enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2702 East Main St. (NE 17th St.), Grand Prairie, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
422. Damage Prevention 034496: Westwood Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13700 Blair Hill Ln., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
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423. Damage Prevention 034501: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 13504 Red River (Alameda), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas. 
 
424. Damage Prevention 034506: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 14 Carl Lee Cir. (Griffith), Terrell, Kaufman 
County, Texas. 
 
425. Damage Prevention 034507: Saber Development Corp. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 14 Carl Lee Cir. (Griffith), Terrell, Kaufman County, 
Texas. 
 
426. Damage Prevention 034509: Lowery Heating Plumbing and Air enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6114 Dreyfuss (Danvers), 
Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. 
 
427. Damage Prevention 034515: Division 1 Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 10811 Goodspring Dr., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
428. Damage Prevention 034516: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 411 Jackson (McGee), Borger, Hutchinson County, 
Texas. 
 
429. Damage Prevention 034518: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4445 McNiel (Moffett), Unknown, Wichita 
County, Texas. 
 
430. Damage Prevention 034519: Max Bolen Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1200 Wood Fall Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
431. Damage Prevention 034520: John Burns Construction Company enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9710 Hathaway St. (Winston Ct.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
432. Damage Prevention 034524: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3902 Glenwood (Oakpark), Brownwood, 
Brown County, Texas. 
 
433. Damage Prevention 034526: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1100 Oakwood Cir. (Bancroft), Keller, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
434. Damage Prevention 034528: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 12660 Coit Rd. (Banner St.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
435. Damage Prevention 034532: Concho Valley Electric Coop enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4218 Kensington Creek (Autumnwood 
Trail), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas. 
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436. Damage Prevention 034535: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1420 N. Shannon St. (Scott), Sherman, 
Grayson County, Texas. 
 
437. Damage Prevention 034536: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 18417 Deep Wells Dr. (Gunnison Turn Rd.), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas. 
 
438. Damage Prevention 034537: Ryland Homes enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18417 Deep Wells Dr. (Gunnison Turn Rd.), 
Austin, Travis County, Texas. 
 
439. Damage Prevention 034539: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 228 Main St. (Lawson), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas. 
 
440. Damage Prevention 034541: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 3038 E. 21st St. (Hortencia Blvd.), 
Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas. 
 
441. Damage Prevention 034543: TCH enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 6700 N. Main St., Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
442. Damage Prevention 034544: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1590 Whitley Rd. (Harper Rd.), Keller, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
443. Damage Prevention 034547: Schultz & Sons Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 802 Rodgers (Berke), Newark, 
Wise County, Texas. 
 
444. Damage Prevention 034549: Mid-America of Texas, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4000 Harlanwood Dr. (Preston Hollow), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
445. Damage Prevention 034551: City of Clarksville enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 707 East Broadway (Mills St.), Clarksville, Red 
River County, Texas. 
 
446. Damage Prevention 034553: El Paso Water Utility enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 205 Ramona (Wooldridge), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas. 
 
447. Damage Prevention 034555: City of Weatherford enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 324 West First St. (Jackboro Graham Rd.), Weatherford, 
Parker County, Texas. 
 
448. Damage Prevention 034563: Ross Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 1215 S. Georgia (SW 15th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. 



MINUTES – December 2, 2014 

  37

 
449. Damage Prevention 034566: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2532 Arroyo Rd. (Lickwood Dr.), Waco, McLennan 
County, Texas. 
 
450. Damage Prevention 034567: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2803 Dairy Milk (Denton Dr.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
451. Damage Prevention 034568: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1030 E. Titus (Brooks), Mexia, Limestone 
County, Texas. 
 
452. Damage Prevention 034574: Atlas Pl Mid-Cont. Westtex, L.L.C. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at FM 163 (Hwy. 67), Barnhart, Irion County, 
Texas. 
 
453. Damage Prevention 034579: City of Beaumont Water Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1500 Glover (Avenue B), Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas. 
 
454. Damage Prevention 034580: Quality Excavation, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 306 Wista Vista (Abrams), Richardson, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
455. Damage Prevention 034581: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.9, at 306 Wista Vista (Abrams), Richardson, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
456. Damage Prevention 034584: Williams Ditching, L.L.C. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1616 S. Ong (SW 17th), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas. 
 
457. Damage Prevention 034586: City of Dalhart enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) 
and 18.11(b), at 904 Ash (9th), Dalhart, Dallam County, Texas. 
 
458. Damage Prevention 034587: City of Odessa- Water Dept. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1319 N. Adams (E. 14th), Odessa, Ector County, 
Texas. 
 
459. Damage Prevention 034592: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1913 Browning Dr. (FM 407), Flower Mound, 
Denton County, Texas. 
 
460. Damage Prevention 034600: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1625 Crescent Cir. (Capital Pkwy.), 
Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas. 
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461. Damage Prevention 034602: Cimarron Underground, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 814 Wilson (Woodlawn), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas. 
 
462. Damage Prevention 034603: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1400 S. 3rd (W. Ave. O), Temple, Bell 
County, Texas. 
 
463. Damage Prevention 034606: City of Canadian enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 801 Houston (8th St.), Canadian, Hemphill County, Texas. 
 
464. Damage Prevention 034608: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 720 (Lobo Ln.), Little Elm, Denton 
County, Texas. 
 
465. Damage Prevention 034609: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Garvin (Penn), Brownwood, Brown County, 
Texas. 
 
466. Damage Prevention 034613: Boots Smith Oilfield Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at State Hwy. 99 (State Hwy. 72), 
Calliham, McMullen County, Texas. 
 
467. Damage Prevention 034614: XTO Energy, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.8(a), at State Hwy. 100 (State Hwy. 73), Calliham, McMullen County, 
Texas. 
 
468. Damage Prevention 034615: Cimarron Underground, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 530 Rigsby Ave. (St. Anthony), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 
 
469. Damage Prevention 034617: Bayside Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 101 Jackson Ave., Pasadena, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
470. Damage Prevention 034618: El Paso Water Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 200 N. Concepcion (Alberta), El Paso, El Paso County, 
Texas. 
 
471. Damage Prevention 034621: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 302 Wista Vista (Abrams), Richardson, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
472. Damage Prevention 034625: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 304 Wista Vista (Abrams), Richardson, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
473. Damage Prevention 034626: Quality Excavation, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 304 Wista Vista (Abrams), Richardson, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
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474. Damage Prevention 034627: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2620 Durham (Magnolia), Brownwood, 
Brown County, Texas. 
 
475. Damage Prevention 034634: Lexen Supervisors, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7700 Barker Cypress Rd., 
Cypress, Harris County, Texas. 
 
476. Damage Prevention 034637: South Plains Telephone Coop enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2732 CR 7720 (CR 2130), Lubbock, Lubbock County, 
Texas. 
 
477. Damage Prevention 034639: United Mechanical enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2701 Custer Pkwy. Ste. 809 (Lookout), 
Richardson, Collin County, Texas. 
 
478. Damage Prevention 034640: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2701 Custer Pkwy. Ste. 809 (Lookout), 
Richardson, Collin County, Texas. 
 
479. Damage Prevention 034641: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 707 N. Main (Sycamore), Unknown, Collin 
County, Texas. 
 
480. Damage Prevention 034644: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 100 Spinner Circle (Hampton Road), DeSoto, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
481. Damage Prevention 034646: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 309 Armstrong (Endevore), Collin, Collin 
County, Texas. 
 
482. Damage Prevention 034647: City of Bellville enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 344 S. Front (E. Yaupon), Bellville, Austin County, Texas. 
 
483. Damage Prevention 034649: Regenbrecht Shade Trees, L.L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 344 S. Front (E. Yaupon), Bellville, Austin County, 
Texas. 
 
484. Damage Prevention 034651: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2207 Hunters Run Dr. (Fox Crossing Cir.), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
485. Damage Prevention 034652: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3529 College Ave. (Biddison), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
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486. Damage Prevention 034654: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 700 Washington Dr. (Lincoln), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
487. Damage Prevention 034658: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2134 Hawes Ave. (Treadway St.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
488. Damage Prevention 034659: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 310 Wista Vista Dr. (Abrams), Richardson, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
489. Damage Prevention 034660: Quality Excavation, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 310 Wista Vista Dr. (Abrams), 
Richardson, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
490. Damage Prevention 034662: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5575 Jim Miller Rd. (Samuel Blvd.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
491. Damage Prevention 034666: Agritexgas, L.P. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at CR 12, Kress, Swisher County, Texas. 
 
492. Damage Prevention 034668: City of Waco enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4300 Timbercrest Ln. (Loop 340), Waco, McLennan 
County, Texas. 
 
493. Damage Prevention 034673: Solomon Electric, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 146 Harley Dr. (Berkley), Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas. 
 
494. Damage Prevention 034676: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 424 N. Denver St. (7th St.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
495. Damage Prevention 034677: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at Skillman St. (Walnut Hill Ln.), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
496. Damage Prevention 034680: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 419 N. Davis St. (Levy St.), Sulphur Springs, 
Hopkins County, Texas. 
 
497. Damage Prevention 034684: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1435 Bradley Ln. (Dickerson Pkwy.), 
Carrollton, Denton County, Texas. 
 
498. Damage Prevention 034692: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1307 Tamarisk (Old German 
Rd.), Mexia, Limestone County, Texas. 
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499. Damage Prevention 034693: Jason Strube enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.3(a), at 506 Victor (Bennie), Rowena, Runnels County, Texas. 
 
500. Damage Prevention 034698: Superior Fence Services enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 302 Wellshire Dr., West Columbia, 
Brazoria County, Texas. 
 
501. Damage Prevention 034702: JF Construction enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 350 E. Ohio St., Van, Van Zandt County, Texas. 
 
502. Damage Prevention 034703: Integrity Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4500 Blk. South Staples 
(McArdle), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 
 
503. Damage Prevention 034709: 5-T Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 23965 Wildwood Rd., Porter, Montgomery County, Texas. 
 
504. Damage Prevention 034716: Freeman Digahoe, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b), 18.4(c) and 18.10(b), at CR 250 (FM 1555), 
Rankin, Upton County, Texas. 
 
505. Damage Prevention 034720: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 405 Cullum Dr. (Huitt Dr.), Euless, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 
 
506. Damage Prevention 034723: Loutex Contractors, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 1787 (FM 1492), Odessa, Midland County, Texas. 
 
507. Damage Prevention 034727: ARS Plumbing enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4034 Hunnington Dr., Conroe, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 
 
508. Damage Prevention 034731: Mays Plumbing & Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1510 SW 20th (Travis), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas. 
 
509. Damage Prevention 034733: James Plumbing Co. enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 603 E. Brewery (Hilltop Rd.), Shiner, Lavaca 
County, Texas. 
 
510. Damage Prevention 034736: Superscapes, Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4825 New York Ave. (Bardin Rd.), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
511. Damage Prevention 034740: F. T. James Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5130 Gateway (Revere), El 
Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 
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512. Damage Prevention 034744: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4931 Dominion Blvd. (Carbon), Irving, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
513. Damage Prevention 034745: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 9736 Hathaway (Park), Dallas, Dallas 
County, Texas. 
 
514. Damage Prevention 034764: Imperial Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 703 Eureka (Santa Fe), Weatherford, 
Parker County, Texas. 
 
515. Damage Prevention 034779: Cuellar Fence enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4019 Sand Ripple Ln., Katy, Harris County, 
Texas. 
 
516. Damage Prevention 034790: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2900 Chicago St. (Singleton Blvd.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
517. Damage Prevention 034794: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3521 Alta Vista Dr. (Old Robinson Rd.), 
Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 
 
518. Damage Prevention 034795: Mabak Directional Drilling, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 2204 W. Prarie (N. Texas Blvd.), 
Denton, Denton County, Texas. 
 
519. Damage Prevention 034805: Marek Sawing & Drilling, L.L.C. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2045 Gessner Rd., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
520. Damage Prevention 034813: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2536 Daisy Ln. (Sylvania Ave.), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
521. Damage Prevention 034817: Schmidt Excavating enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 704 E. Main (Park), Earth, Lamb County, Texas. 
 
522. Damage Prevention 034823: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 1720 Regal Row (Stemmons Fwy.), Dallas, 
Dallas County, Texas. 
 
523. Damage Prevention 034824: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at N. Commerce (NE 7th), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 
 
524. Damage Prevention 034825: Standard Utility Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 7141 Goodnight Ranch Rd. (YO Ranch Rd.), North 
Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas. 
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525. Damage Prevention 034826: G & E Escobedo Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1300 E. Hwy. 107 (S. Cottonwood St.), La 
Villa, Hidalgo County, Texas. 
 
526. Damage Prevention 034832: Austex Fence & Deck enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 2205 Erica Kaitlin Ln. (Simmons Dr.), 
Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas. 
 
527. Damage Prevention 034837: Butch's Rat Hole And Anchor Services Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1709 Rankin 
Hwy. (W. Hicks), Midland, Midland County, Texas. 
 
528. Damage Prevention 034838: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3802 High Meadow Dr., San Angelo, Tom 
Green County, Texas. 
 
529. Damage Prevention 034841: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 511 E. Franklin St. (S. Dooley St.), 
Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
530. Damage Prevention 034845: S. A. Quality Fence & Welding, Ltd. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4703 La Santa (Camp Real), San Antonio, 
Bexar County, Texas. 
 
531. Damage Prevention 034846: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1012 Ivy Charm Way, Arlington, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 
 
532. Damage Prevention 034849: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2709 Jills, Balch Springs, Dallas County, 
Texas. 
 
533. Damage Prevention 034852: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2703 Mitchell St. East (Watson Road South), 
Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas. 
 
534. Damage Prevention 034854: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2628 Martin Luther King Jr. 
Blvd. (Myrtle St.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
535. Damage Prevention 034857: Westwood Fence Co., Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 16647 Lake Aquilla Ln., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas. 
 
536. Damage Prevention 034860: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1117 S. Church St. (Long St.), Paris, Lamar 
County, Texas. 
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537. Damage Prevention 034862: New Creations Handyman enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4206 Cypresswood Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas. 
 
538. Damage Prevention 034886: Strike Construction enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Stidham Rd., Conroe, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 
 
539. Damage Prevention 034897: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at N. General Bruce Dr. (Industrial Blvd.), 
Temple, Bell County, Texas. 
 
540. Damage Prevention 034902: Duty Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2200 Patterson St., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
 
541. Damage Prevention 034914: WTG Gas Processing, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 829 (CR 3600), Unknown, Martin County, Texas. 
 
542. Damage Prevention 034924: Centauri Technologies, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(a), at Bay Park Blvd. (Fairmont Pkwy.), Pasadena, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
543. Damage Prevention 034965: Landon McCelvey enforcement action for violation of 
16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Hwy. 72 (Hwy. 99), Tilden, McMullen County, 
Texas. 
 
544. Damage Prevention 035018: Bennett Construction, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at CR 21 (CR P), Canadian, Hemphill County, Texas. 
 
545. Damage Prevention 035021: R. D. Crumley & Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1600 S. Friendswood Dr., Friendswood, Galveston 
County, Texas. 
 
546. Damage Prevention 035037: NEC Construction, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 12034 Westgate Dr., Cypress, Harris 
County, Texas. 
 
547. Damage Prevention 035043: City of De Kalb enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1134 S. Runnels St., De Kalb, Bowie County, Texas. 
 
548. Damage Prevention 035052: Black Plumbing, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1117 Bel Air (N. 11th St.), Abilene, 
Taylor County, Texas. 
 
549. Damage Prevention 035275: A&E Electric enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4807 S. Loop 289 (Wayne), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas. 
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RULES 
 
ADOPTION 
 
550. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §1.86, relating to Alignment of Municipal Intervenors 
for Purposes of Discovery; New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §1.87, relating to Limitations on 
Discovery Requests; Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §7.5530, relating to 
Allowable Rate Case Expenses; Gas Utilities Docket No. 10362. 
The Commission passed on this item. 
 
551. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.70, relating to Pipeline Permits Required; 
Gas Utilities Docket No. 10366. 
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS 
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE 
 
552. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale trends. 
No update was received. 
 
553. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and personnel 
matters. 
This item was taken up in executive session. 
 
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 
 
554. Approval of an extended service contract for plugging wells with state funds: 
Requisition Number 455-15-0137, for one (1) well in Chambers County, District 03; 
estimated value $932,571.00. 
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
COMMISSIONERS 
 
Commissioner Smitherman 
 
555. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions initiated 
by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. Department of Interior, 
U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal agencies that may impact the 
State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the energy, pipeline, and natural resource 
industries. 
The Commission received an update from the Railroad Commission General Counsel 
Lindil Fowler. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 
556. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion and 
consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) pending or 
contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring consultation with or 
advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
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§551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the Commission's attorney to the 
Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State 
Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, 
pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a 
prospective gift or donation to the State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.073; (d) personnel matters, including the appointment, 
employment, or dismissal of a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.074; (e) security matters related to the deployment of, or 
specific occasions for the implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant 
to Texas Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to 
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene following 
Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed session and to take any 
final actions or vote on such matters in accordance with Texas Government Code 
§551.102. 
The Commission adjourned @ 10:00 a.m. to go into executive session in the  
Willa Mae Palmer Room, Room 12-100. 
 
The Commission resumed the open meeting @ 10:37 a.m. 
 
 
PUBLIC INPUT 
 
557. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. 
 
 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 10:38 a.m. 


